
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1997 No. 2389

CIVIL AVIATION

The Airports (Groundhandling) Regulations 1997

Made - - - - 3rd October 1997

Laid before Parliament 3rd October 1997

Coming into force in accordance with regulation 1

The Secretary of State for Transport, being a Minister designated⁽¹⁾ for the purposes of section 2(2) of the European Communities Act 1972⁽²⁾ in relation to matters relating to air transport, in exercise of the powers conferred by that section, and of all other powers enabling him in that behalf, hereby makes the following Regulations—

(1) S.I.1993/2661.

(2) 1972 c. 68.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Airports (Groundhandling) Regulations 1997. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 1 para. 5A inserted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 9\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 para. 5(3) words omitted by [S.I. 2008/2683 Sch. 1 para. 84](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 12 added by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 10\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 2 substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 10\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 9 substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 10\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 4-5A substituted for Sch. 2 Pt. 1 paras. 4, 5 by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 10\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 10\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 1 para. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 10\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 12 added by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(h\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 5 omitted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(e\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 2 substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 4 substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 1 words inserted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 2 Pt. 2 para. 9 words substituted by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 11\(g\)](#)
- [reg. 10\(11\)](#) inserted by [S.I. 2018/1088 reg. 4\(b\)](#)
- [reg. 14\(4\)\(5\)](#) substituted for [reg. 14\(4\)](#) by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 5](#)
- [reg. 27](#) added by [S.I. 1998/2918 reg. 8](#)
- [reg. 27\(2\)](#) words omitted by [S.I. 2013/610 Sch. 2 para. 2\(a\)](#)
- [reg. 27\(2\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/610 Sch. 1 para. 2](#)
- [reg. 27\(2\)](#) words substituted by [S.I. 2013/610 Sch. 2 para. 2\(b\)](#)